

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 888 OF 2008

Nirad Amilal Mehta	Plaintiff
versus	
Genelec Limited and others	Defendants

Ms.Rucha Jog i/by M/s.Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co.
for plaintiff.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, J.
DATE : 14th November 2008

PC :

1. My attention has been invited to an order dated 10th December 2008 passed in an appeal by a Division Bench of this Court. The appeal arose out of an interim order passed by this Court in the present suit. The Division Bench has expedited the hearing of this suit.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff states that the writ of summons has duly been served on all the defendants. In view of the directions issued by the Division Bench for expeditious disposal of the suit, the defendants are directed to file their written statement on or before 16th January 2009. To be placed for directions on 19th January 2009.

(A.S. OKA, J.)