

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. OF 2008

Vs.
Genelec Limited & Ors. Defendants

Ms Rashmi Sawant i/b M/s. Mansukhlal Hiralal
& Co. for the Plaintiff.

Shri Dhiren Shah i/b M/s. Vimla & Co. for
the Defendant Nos.3 and 4.

CORAM: SHRI A.V. NIRGUDE, J.

DATED: FEBRUARY 5, 2009

P.C:

The defendant Nos.1 to 7 have not filed the written statement. The suit shall proceed without such written statement.

S.O. to four weeks for framing of issues.

(A.V. Nirgude, J.)

sjs/F9s888.8