

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 888 OF 2008
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2338 OF 2009
IN
SUIT NO. 888 OF 2008**

Nirad Amilal Mehta .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Genelec Limited & Ors.
through Official Liquidator .. Defendant

Ms Manasvi Tilwani i/b Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co. for plaintiff.

Ms.Kinnari Chheda i/b Vimla & Co. for defendant nos.1, 3 and 4.

Mr.Devanshu P. Desai for defendant no.2.

Mr.Som Sinha i/b Sheela Mistry for defendant nos.5 to 7.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 8TH JULY, 2014**

P.C.

The counsel appearing for defendant no.5 states that the defendant no.5 has taken out a notice of motion for dismissal of the suit on the ground that the plaintiff cannot maintain its derivative action. If the notice of motion succeeds, then the suit need not be gone into.

Stand over to 30.07.2014.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)