

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 888 OF 2008

Nirad Amilal Mehta	.. Plaintiff
Vs.	
Genelec Limited & Ors.	.. Defendants

Ms.Namrata Shah i/b Mansukhlal & Hiralal & Co. for plaintiff.

Mr.Mayur V. Faria for defendant no.2.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 19TH SEPTEMBER, 2014**

P.C.

The matter is listed for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 11.09.2014.

In the order, in the cause title the suit No.888 of 2009 to be read as suit No.888 of 2008.

Rest of the order remains unchanged.

The application disposed of.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)