

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

SUIT NO. 888 OF 2008

Nirad Amilal Mehta

.. Plaintiff

Vs.

Genelec Ltd. & Ors.

.. Defendants

Mr. Anoshak Davar i/b M/s. Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Zuben Behramkuddin a/w. Sheela Mistry i/b Bipin Joshi for Defendant Nos. 5 & 6.

Mr. Dhiren Shah a/w. Mr. Sandeep Shukla i/b Vimla & Co. for Defendant Nos.3 & 4.

Mr. Devanshu P. Desai for Defendant No.2.

CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.

DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2015.

P.C.

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff is a member of defendant No.1 company.
2. Whether the Deed of Conveyance dated 13.12.2007 is valid and binding upon the parties.
3. Whether defendant No.1 had the power to sell the suit property sought to be sold under the Deed of Conveyance dated 13.12.2007.
4. Whether the entire undertaking of defendant No.1 or only a part of undertaking of defendant No.1 came to be transferred under the Deed of Conveyance dated 13.12.2007.
5. Whether the suit is collusive.
6. What relief, if any, is the plaintiff entitled to?

1. The plaintiff shall file his affidavit of evidence as also the affidavit of documents within 4 weeks from today.

2. The Suit is adjourned to 03.09.2015 for considering the admissibility of the documents of the plaintiff.

(ROSHAN DALVI J.)