

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.888 OF 2008

Nirad Amilal Mehta .. Plaintiff
-Versus-
Genelec Limited and Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. N.C.Parekh i/b. M/s.Mansukhlal Hiralal for plaintiff
None for defendants.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 21st September 2015.

P.C.

1] By an order dated 12th August 2015, the plaintiff was directed to file his evidence within four weeks. The Counsel for the plaintiffs seeks one last indulgence of two more weeks. As requested last chance to file evidence of plaintiffs first witness is granted upto and including 5th October 2015. Plaintiff also to file his list of witnesses together with compilation of documents. S.O. 15th October 2015 for marking of documents on which date plaintiff's first witness to remain present.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)

CERTIFICATE

Certified to be true and correct copy of the original signed
Judgment/ Order.