

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.888 OF 2008

Nirad Amilal MehtaPlaintiff

V/s.

Genelec Limited & Ors.Defendants

Mr. R.A. Shah i/b. M/s. Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co. for the plaintiff.

Mr. Devanshu Desai for the defendant no.2.

Mr. Omkar Bade i/b. Desai & Diwanji for the defendant nos.5,6 and 7.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 15th October, 2015**

P.C.:-

1 The counsel for the plaintiff states that the directions passed on 21st September, 2015 has not been complied with. The counsel for the plaintiff states that the affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of PW-1 will be affirmed today and a copy thereof alongwith copy of the compilation of documents and list of witnesses will be served upon the defendants during the course of today.

2 Stand over to 21st October, 2015 on which date the plaintiff's first witness shall remain present in court.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)

CERTIFICATE

**Certified to be true and correct copy of the original
signed Judgment/Order.**