

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 888 OF 2008

Nirad Amilal Mehta	.. Plaintiff
Vs.	
Genelec Limited & Ors.	.. Defendants

Mr.Akshay Naik M/s. Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co. for plaintiff.

Mr.Devanshu Desai for defendant no.2.

Mr.Omkar Bade i/b Desai & Diwanji for defendant nos.5, 6 & 7.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 21ST OCTOBER, 2015**

P.C.

1 At the outset, the counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to file their list of witnesses and serve a copy thereof upon the defendants within one week from today. The undertaking accepted.

2 The plaintiff's first witness Nirad Amilal Mehta, (PW-1), who is plaintiff in the suit, is present in Court and is administered oath. On oath, PW-1 confirms having affirmed an affidavit in lieu of examination in chief dated 15.10.2015 and also identifies his signature. The said affidavit is taken on record and marked as **Exh.P-1**.

3 Along with Exh.P-1, PW-1 has also filed a compilation of 19
documents. The serial numbers given below relate to the index filed along
with the compilation of documents.

4 At this stage, the counsel for defendant nos.5 to 7 states that they have
come on record only two weeks ago. On or about 9.10.2015, they have
forwarded the documents being filed through PW-1 to their client for
instructions. The counsel, therefore, requests the matter be stood over.

5 Stand over to 27.10.2015 for marking of documents on which date the
plaintiff's first witness to remain present in Court.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)