

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****SUIT NO. 888 OF 2008**

Nirad Amilal Mehta

...Plaintiff

vs.

Genelec Ltd. & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr.Niranjan C. Parekh with Mr.Nirav J. Marjadi i/b. Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co. for Plaintiff.

Mr.D.P. Desai for Defendant No.2.

Ms.Shreevardhini Parchure i/b. Desai & Diwanji for Defendant Nos.5 to 7.

Mr.Pankaj Srivastava, Asstt.OL.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**10 FEBRUARY 2016****P.C. :**

The Plaintiff has closed his evidence in the suit. Defendant No.1 is represented by the Official Liquidator. Defendant No.2 does not intend to file any evidence. Defendant Nos.3 and 4 have not filed any written statement and the suit is proceeding against them as an undefended suit. Defendant Nos.5, 6 and 7 intend to file evidence in the suit. Defendant Nos.5, 6 and 7 to file their affidavit of evidence within four weeks from today together with a compilation of original documents.

Place the suit for directions after four weeks.

(S.C. Gupta, J.)