

SUIT NO.888 OF 2008

— — — —

— — — —

DATE : 17th MARCH, 2016

them and the suit is proceeding against them as an undefended suit. I also find in the record and proceedings the written statement of defendant nos.3 and 4. The written statement of defendant nos.5,6 and 7 is already on record.

4 The defendant nos.3,4,5,6 and 7 to file their respective affidavit of documents giving details of the documents in the schedule and make the documents available for inspection within two weeks from today. It is made clear that if these directions are not complied with strictly, the defendants will be barred from relying on any documents.

5 Within one week of taking inspection, the plaintiff to give their statement of admission and denial with reasons for denial.

6 The defendant nos.3 and 4 to file their affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of the first witness, list of witnesses and compilation of documents within four weeks from today. No extension on any ground will be granted to defendant nos.3 and 4 since this is a suit filed in the year 2008.

7 Stand over to 22nd April, 2016 for marking of documents on which date the defendant nos.3 and 4 to keep their first witness present in court.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)