

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISIDCTION****SUIT NO. 888 OF 2008**

Nirad Amilal Mehta

....Plaintiff

versus

Genelec Limited & 6 Ors.

....Defendants

.....

Mr.N.C.P.Parekh a/w. Mr.Nirav J. Marjodi i/b.

M/s.Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co. for plaintiff.

Mr.Devanshu P. Desai for defendant no.2.

Mr.Siddhartha R. Ronghe for defendant nos. 3 and 4.

Ms.Shreevardhini Parchure i/b. M/s.Desai & Diwanji for
defendant nos. 5 to 7.

.....

CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM, J.**DATE : 22nd April, 2016.****P.C.:**

Time to comply with the directions given in order dated 17th March, 2016 as contained in paragraph 4 and 5 is extended by one week from today.

2. As regards direction contained in paragraph 6, the Counsel for the defendant states that affidavit in lieu of examination-in-Chief of their first witness of defendant no. 3

and 4, the list of witnesses and compilation of documents have been served only today upon the plaintiff.

3. The Counsel requests the Court to condone the delay. Delay condoned. Stand over to **23rd June, 2016** on which date the first witness of defendant no. 3 and 4 shall remain present in the Court.

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)