

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 888 OF 2008

NIRAD AMILAL MEHTA

....Petitioner.

V/S

GENELEC LIMITED AND 6 ORS

....Respondent.

Mr. Sunil Vyas i/b M/s. Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co. for Plaintiff

Ms. Shrevardhini Pachure i/b Desai Diwanji for Defendant Nos. 5, 6, 7;

Mr. Siddharth Ronghe for Defendant No. 3.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J

DATE : 23rd June, 2016

P.C. :

Stand over to 30 June 2016.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)