

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.888 OF 2008
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.1388 OF 2016**

Nirad Amilal Mehta

....Plaintiff

V/s.

Genelec Limited & Ors.

....Defendants

Mr.Sunil Vyas i/by M/s.Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co. for plaintiff.

Mr.D.P.Desai for defendant no.2.

Mr.Rajeev Narula i/by Jhangiani Narula & Associates for defendant nos.3 & 4.

Mr.Omkar Bade a/w Mr.Yuvraj Singh i/by M/s.Desai & Diwanji for defendant nos.5 to 7.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 29.7.2016**

P.C.:-

1 The counsel for defendant nos. 3 & 4 states that the affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of the 1st witness of defendant no.3 is ready and copy has also been served upon the plaintiff and the other defendants. The counsel states that even compilation of documents are ready. Mr.Narula further states that they have filed further documents which are required to be brought on record and seeks liberty to file further affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of their first witness and also file further compilation of documents. Leave granted. Affidavit and further compilation to be filed within 2 weeks and inspection to be given within 2 weeks period. Mr.Narula

also tenders list of witnesses on behalf of defendant nos. 3 & 4.

2 Chamber summons no.1388 of 2016 be also listed along with the suit for hearing on 20.8.2016. Affidavit in reply to be filed and copy served within one week. Rejoinder if any, to be filed within one week thereafter.

Stand over to 20.8.2016.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)