

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 888 OF 2008

NIRAD AMILAL MEHTA)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

GENELIC LIMITED AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 1388 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO. 888 OF 2008
WITH
SUIT NO. 2061 OF 2009

Mr.R.A.Shah i/by Mansukhlal Hiralal & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Devanshu Desai, Advocate for the Defendant no.2.

Mr.Tarang Jagtiani i/by Jhangiani, Narula and Associates, Advocate for
the Defendants no.3 and 4.

Ms.Treesa Benny i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co., Advocate for the Defendant
no.5.

Mr.Clive D'Souza, Advocate for the Applicant in CHS/1388/2016.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23rd DECEMBER 2025

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Shah, learned Counsel, appears
for the Plaintiffs in both the Suits and seeks some time to take
instructions in the matter.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date: 2025.12.24
10:32:03 +0530

avk

1/2

2. Let instructions positively be taken by the next date.
3. List on **3rd February 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)